1987 RESOLUTIONS

1987-01	A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR CALENDAR YEAR 1987.
1987-02	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
1987-03	A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
1987-04	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC., SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR A PERIOD FROM JANUARY 1, 1987 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1987, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1987-05	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
1987-06	A RESOLUTION DECLARING NECESSITY FOR LEVY IN EXCESS OF TEN MILL LIMITATION.
1987-07	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF TWO INDIVIDUALS IN THE BUCKEYE LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND SETTING RATES OF COMPENSATION FOR EACH.
1987-08	A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
1987-09	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH R. W. SMITH ASPHALT PAVING, INC. FOR THE RESURFACING OF CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
1987-10	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK/TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH TRAF-WAY

ELECTRIC COMPANY TO PROVIDE FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE RECENTLY ERECTED TRAFFIC SIGNALS ON STATE ROUTE 79 IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.

- 1987-11 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- 1987-12 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MICHAEL F. HIGGINS FOR SAID INDIVIDUAL TO PROVIDE LEGAL SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- 1987-14 A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY OPERATION OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT.